## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 73/2020

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SHILPA CHOWDHARY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**SECTION X** 

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.31482/2020-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS )

Date: 30-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gautam Awasthi, AOR

Mr. Ayush Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Devanshu Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. N. Venkatraman, Ld. ASG

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.

Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. V.c. Bharathi, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the Respondents.

Tag with Writ Petition (Criminal) No.336/ 2018 and similar matter(s).

No coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioners in the meanwhile.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 73/2020

SHILPA CHOWDHARY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.31482/2020-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 30-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gautam Awasthi, AOR Mr. Ayush Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Devanshu Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. N. Venkatraman, Ld. ASG

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.

Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. V.c. Bharathi, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the Respondents.

Tag with Writ Petition (Criminal) No.336/ 2018 and similar matter(s).

No coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner in the meanwhile.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR